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FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Management)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

PSY1001
POL1101

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1003
HPR1001
THA1003

ENG2001
MGT2101
FIN2101

MKT2101
ACC2134
MGT2201

ENG2002

MGT2102

HRM2101

LAW2015

STA2016

MGT2202

56

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1

Basic English Sentences and Essential

Sem.Cr.

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Sport for Health 1
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Management Accounting 3
Business Ethics and Social Responsibility 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 3
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Office Management 3
Total 18

APR2101
MGT3102
MGT3203

MGT3204

MGT3101
MGT3205

MGT4206
MGT4208
MGT4209
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Junior Year
First Semester

Business Information and Communication

Sem.

Taxation
Advanced Quantitative
Analysis for Business Decision Making
Change Management and
Organization Development
Major Elective
Major Elective
Total

Second Semester Sem.
Strategic Management

Business Research

Major Elective

Major Elective

Major Elective

Major Elective

Total

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.
Small Business Management
Business Negotiation
Organizational Behavior
Free Elective

Total

Second Semester Sem.
Executive Planning and Control

Major Elective

Free Elective

Free Elective

Total

-
w
a

Total for 4 years
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Finance and Banking)

Freshman Year Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RAM1000 Knowledge and Morality - | FIN3204 International Financial Management 3
ACC1101 Principles of Accounting 1 3 | FIN3205 Principles and Policies of Invesment 3
ECO1101 Microeconomics 1 3 | FIN3206 Commercial Bank Management 3
ENG1001  Basic English Sentences and FIN3207 Techniques of Financial Analysis
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 and Reporting 3
HIS1003 World Civilization 3 | FIN3208 Financial Management 1 3
LIS1001 Information and Technology MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
for Searching 2 Total 18
PSY1001 Gen_eral _P_syChOIOgy 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
POL1101 Thai Politics and Government 3
Total 20 FIN3209 Securities Analysis 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. FIN3210 Quantitative Analysis in Finance 3
ACC1102  Principles of Accounting 2 3 | FIN3211 Financial Management 2 3
ECO1102 Macroeconomics 1 3 | FIN3212 Credit Management 3
ENG1002 English Sentences and Vocabulary MGT3102 Taxation 3
in General Use [T T Major Elective 3
INT1004 Introduction to Computer for Business 3 Total 18
MTH1103 Calculus for Business 1 3
HPR1001 Sport for Health 1 Senior Year
THA1003 Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 19 | FIN4213 Derivatives and Risk Management 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Sophomore Year | . Major Elective 3
First Semester Sem.Cr. Free Elective 3
ACC2133 Assets, Liabilities and Owner’s Equity 3 Total 12
ENG2001 English Reading for Comprehension 3 -
FIN2101  Business Finance 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
FIN2202 Financial Institutions and Financial [ Major Elective 3
Markets 3 | Major Elective 3
MGT2101 Principles of Management 3 | Free Elective 3
MKT2101 Principles of Marketing 3 Free Elective 3
Total 18 Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr. -
ACC2134 Management Accounting 3 Total for 4 years 135
ENG2002 English Interpretative Reading 3
FIN2203 ~ Money and Banking 3 |+ éha wa @121n158y asnzidawizn MTH1003
LAW3015 Business Law 2 3 Wwdznaanas
MGT2102 Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
STA2016 Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Total 18
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Marketing)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

PSY1001
POL1101

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1003
HPR1001
THA1003

ACC2134
ENG2001
FIN2101

MGT2101
MKT2101
MKT2206

ENG2002
HRM2101
LAW2015
MGT2102

MKT2205
STA2016

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality - APR2101
Principles of Accounting 1 3 MGT3102
Microeconomics 1 3 MKT3202
Basic English Sentences and MKT3204
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3|
World Civilization 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2 MGT3101
General Psychology 3 MKT3206
Thai Politics and Government 3 MKT3209
Total 20 MKT3210
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3 | T
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Basic Mathematics 3 MKT4201
Sport for Health 1 MKT4203
Preparation for speech and writing 3 MKT4207
Total 19 |
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Management Accounting 3 | MKT4208
English Reading for Comprehension 3 | s
Business Finance 3| s
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Product and Brand Management 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Marketing Channel Management
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Business Information and Communication 3

w

Taxation
Sales Management
Consumer Behavior

Major Elective

AW W w

Total
Second Semester Sem.

2

Strategic Management

Maketing Plan

Integrated Marketing Communication
Price policies and strategies

Major Elective

AW W W W w

Total

-

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.
Marketing Research

o
=

Marketing Logistics and Supply Chain
Global Marketing

Major Elective

Free Elective

AW W W w w

Total
Second Semester Sem.

2

Marketing Strategy Management
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective

Al W W W W Ww

Total

-

(3]

Total for 4 years 13
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Advertising and Public Relations)

Major Advertising

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2
General Psychology 3
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Sport for Health 1
Thai Politics and Government 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Information and Communication 3
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Strategic Management 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 1 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18
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APR3101
APR3102
APR3103
APR3201
APR3104
APR3202

APR3203
APR3105

APR3106

APR3107
APR3204
APR3205

APR3206
APR4210
APR4211
APR4212

APR4213

Junior Year
First Semester
Principles of Publlic Relations

Sem.Cr.

Principles of Advertising
The Theory of Persuasions
Advertising Art and Design
Media for Advertising and Publlic Relations
Account Executive Management
Total

-
|3 10 w w w w

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Creative Strategy 3
Production Technique for Advertising

w

and Public Relations

Research for Advertising and Public
Relations

Corporate Communication

Retail Advertising and Display
Advertising Presentation

|8|wwww

Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Internet Advertising

Sem.Cr.

Advertising Campaigns

Advertising Management

Current Issue in Advertising
Total

|_\
NI w ww

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Global Advertising
Free Elective
Free Elective

Free Elective

Total

-—
wl-\
AN W w w ®w

Total for 4 years
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Advertising and Public Relations)

Major Public Relations

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101

FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016
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Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Introduction to Computer for Business
Information and Technology
for Searching
General Psychology

Total
Second Semester
Principles of Accounting 2
Macroeconomics 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Basic Mathematics
Sport for Health
Thai Politics and Government
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year

First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension
Business Information and
Communication
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Strategic Management
Taxation
Business Law 1
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total

Sem.Cr.

w W w

olw N

2

Sem.Cr.

Ow W = W Ww

1

Sem.Cr.

3

O IWw W w W w

-

Sem.Cr.

3

W ow w w

00 lw

1

APR3101
APR3102
APR3103
APR3104
APR3301
APR3302

APR3105

APR3106

APR3107
APR3303
APR3304

APR3305

APRA4307
APRA4308

APR4309
APR4310

APR4311

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Pubic Relations 3
Principles of Advertising 3
The Theory of Persuasions 3
Media for Advertising and Public Relations 3
Public Relations Writing 3
Speaking for Business Public Relations 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Production Technique for Advertising
and Public Relations 3
Research for Advertising and Public
Relations 3
Corporate Communication
Public Relations Events
Public Relations for Non-Profit
Organization 3
Public Relations on the Internet 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Professional Public Relations 3
Public Relations in Issues and
Crisis Management 3
Public Relations Management 3
Public Relations Cases and Problems 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Public Relations Project Works 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Business Management)

Major Hotel Management

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101

HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2102

SBM2301

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2
Thai Politics and Government 3
General Psychology 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and Communication 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Introuction to Service Business 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 2 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Risk Management and Insurance 3
Total 18

MGT3101
SBM3200
SBM3201
SBM3202

MGT3102
SBM3204
SBM3205

SBM4103
SBM4201

SBM4202

SBM4206

Junior Year
First Semester
Strategic Management

Introduction to Hotel Management

Hotel Business Communication

Front Office Management
Major Elective

Second Semester
Taxation
Food and Beverage Manag

Housekeeping Management

Major Elective
Free Elective

Senior Year
First Semester

Research Methods in Service Business

Hotel Management and Operation

Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective

Second Semester
Organization and Personnel
Business

Food and Beverage Service
Major Elective

Major Elective

Free Elective

Total for 4
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Sem.Cr.
3
3
3
3
3
Total 15
Sem.Cr.
3
ement 3
3
3
3
Total 15
Sem.Cr.
3
3
3
3
3
Total 15
Sem.Cr.
in Hotel
3
3
3
3
3
Total 15
years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Service Business Management)

Major Insurance

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101
HRM2101
LAW3015
**MGT2102

SBM2301
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Freshman Year Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3 MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
Microeconomics 1 3 SBM3302 Property and libility Insurance 3
Basic English Sentences and SBM3303 Life and Health Insurance 3
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | SBM3304  Fire Insurance 3
World Civilization g | e Major Elective 3
Information and Technology Total 15
for Searching 2 Second Semester Sem.Cr
Thai Politics and Government 3 | MGT3102  Taxation 3
General Psychology 3 | SBM3305  Automobile Insurance 3
Knowledge and Morality - SBM3306 Reinsurance 3
Total 20| e Major Elective 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | = Free Elective 3
- i Total 15
Principles of Accounting 2 3 -
Macroeconomics 1 3 Senior Year
English Sentences and Vocabulary First Semester Sem.Cr.
in General Use 3 SBM4103 Research Methods in Service Business 3
Sport for Health 1 SBM4307  Insurance Operation Management 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3 Major Elective 3
Basic Mathematics 3 Major Elective 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3| Free Elective 3
Total 19 Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr
SoPhomore Year SBM4308 Mathematics of Life Insurance 3
First Semester Sem.Cr. [ SBM4309  Seminar in Insurance 3
Business Information and Communication 3 Major Elective 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3 Major Elective 3
Principles of Management 3 Free Elective 3
Principles of Marketing 3 Total 15
Intr?uctlon to .Se.rwce Busmes§ . 3 Total for 4 years 135
Business Statistics and Quantitative -
Analysis 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 2 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Risk Management and Insurance 3
Total 18
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Business Management)

Major Real Estate

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101

HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2102

SBM2301

Freshman Year
First Semester
Principles of Accounting 1

Sem.Cr.

Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and

Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization

w

Information and Technology
for Searching
Thai Politics and Government

w w N

General Psychology
Knowledge and Morality -
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Sport for Health
Introduction to Computer for Business
Basic Mathematics
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total 1

O IWw W w = W

Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and Communication 3

English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Introuction to Service Business 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 2 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Risk Management and Insurance 3
Total 18

Ss:ATguNISaAUGISITNOuUUNGI NG WK 13NE1a8S WG MY W.Gl.

MGT3101
SBM3401
SBM3402
SBM3405

MGT3102
SBM3403
SBM3406

SBM4103
SBM4406

SBM4401
SBM4405

Junior Year
First Semester
Strategic Management
Introduction to Real Estate Business
Real Estate valuation 1
Real Estate Finance
Major Elective
Total

Second Semester
Taxation
Real Estate valuation 2
Construction Valuation
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Research Methods in Service Business
Housing Estate Management
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Second Semester

Real Estate Investment
Real Estate Planning
Major Elective

Major Elective

Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years

2559
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Business Management)

Major Logistics Management

ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
LIS1001

POL1101
PSY1001
RAM1000

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
INT1004

MTH1003
THA1003

APR2101
ENG2001
MGT2101
MKT2101
SBM2101
STA2016

ENG2002
FIN2101

HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2102

SBM2301

64

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3

Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3

Information and Technology
for Searching 2
Thai Politics and Government 3
General Psychology 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3

English Sentences and Vocabulary

in General Use

Sport for Health

Introduction to Computer for Business

Basic Mathematics

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Business Information and Communication
English Reading for Comprehension
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Introuction to Service Business
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Business Law 2
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Risk Management and Insurance
Total

O IWw W w = Ww

1

Sem.Cr.

3

w W w w

00 lw

1

Sem.Cr.

w

W ow w

o jw W

1

MGT3101
SBM3501
SBM3502
SBM3505

MGT3102
SBM3503
SBM3504

SBM4103
SMB4509

SBM4510
SMB4511
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Junior Year

First Semester

Strategic Management
Principle of Logistics Management
Transportation Management
Logistics Information Systems
Major Elective

Total

Second Semester
Taxation
Warehouse Management
Inventory Management
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total

Senior Year
First Semester

Sem

Sem.

Sem.

Research Methods in Service Business

Quantitative Analysis for Logistics
Management
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total

Second Semester
Packaging Management

Seminar on Logistics Management
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years

2559
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Human Resources Management)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Information and Technology
for Searching 2
General Psychology 3
Total 20
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Sport for Health 1
Thai Politics and Government 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Information and Communication 3
Business Finance 3
Human Resources Management 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Strategic Management 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 1 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 18
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ACC2134
HRM2202

HRM2203

HRM2204
HRM3206
HRM3207

HRM2205
HRM3208
HRM3209

HRM3210

HRM3211
HRM3213

Junior Year
First Semester
Management Accounting

Sem

Human Resources Behavior In
Organization
Human Resources Planning,
Recruitment and Selection
Performance Management
Compensation Management
Labor Relations Management
Total

Second Semester Sem
Human Resources Develoment
Labor Relations and the Law
Human Resources Management
Information System
Human Resources Management
Under Changing Situation
Safety, and Environment Mannagement
Seminar in Human Resources
Management

Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective
Total

Second Semester
Major Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years

2559
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (International Business)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

MTH1003
HPR1001
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
APR2101
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

ENG2002
MGT2102

MGT3101
MGT3102
LAW2015
STA2016

66

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
World Civilization
Introduction to Computer for Business
Information and Technology
for Searching
General Psychology

Total
Second Semester
Principles of Accounting 2
Macroeconomics 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Basic Mathematics
Sport for Health
Thai Politics and Government
Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year

First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension
Business Information and Communication
Business Finance
Human Resources Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

Total
Second Semester
English Interpretative Reading
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Strategic Management
Taxation
Business Law 1
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Total

20
Sem.Cr.

1

Sem.Cr.

w

lw N

3
3

O IWw W = W w

1

Sem.Cr.

0w W w W W w

1

Sem.Cr.

3

W ow w w

00 lw

INB3101
INB3102
INB3103

INB3104

INB3105
INB3106

INB3107
INB3108
INB3109

INB3110
INB3111
INB3112

INB4101
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Junior Year

First Semester Sem
Introduction to International Business
International Trade Negotiate Techniques
Principles and Procedure of Export
and Import
Introduction to Electronic Commerce and
Information in International Business
International Trade Strategies
Business Research

Total

International

Second Semester Sem
International Business Management
Documentation in International Trade
Risk Management for International
Business
The Regulation of International Trade
International Supply chain management
International Business Communication
Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Seminar in International Business Topic
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total
Second Semester Sem.
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years

2559
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Tourism)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
INT1004
LIS1001

PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

HPR1001
MTH1003
POL1101

THA1003

ENG2001
FIN2101
HRM2101
MGT2101
MKT2101
TOM2101

ENG2002

MGT2102

LAW3015
STA2016

TOM2102
TOM2103

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization

w w

Introduction to Computer for Business
Information and Technology

N

for Searching
General Psychology

(M)

Total 20

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use
Sport for Health
Basic Mathematics
Thai Politics and Government
Preparation for Speech and Writing

Total 1

O IWw W w = W

Sophomore Year
First Semester
English Reading for Comprehension

Sem.Cr.

Business Finance

Human Resources Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

Tourism Industry

W W W W w Ww

Total 1
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English Interpretative Reading 3

Operations and Supply Chain

w

Management

w

Business Law 2

Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis

Services for Tourism

Tourist Behavior

O jw w w

Total 1

Ss:ATguNISaAUGISITNOuUUNGI NG WK 13NE1a8S WG MY W.Gl.

ENS3404
HIT3301

MGT3101
TOM3101
TOM3103

ENS4401
MGT3102

TOM3102
TOM3104

TOM4101
TOM4103

TOM4102
TOM4104

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Tourism 1 3
Thai Arts and Architecture for Tourism 3
Strategic Management 3
Tourism Business Management 1 3
Information System for Travel and Tourism 3
Major Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Tourism 2 3
Taxation 3
Tourism Business Management 2 3

Business Convention and Exhibition
Management 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Tourist Guide 3
Research for Tourism 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Sustainable Tourism 3
Seminar on Tourism 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 135
2559 67




Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Accountancy

B.Acc. (Accounting)

RAM1000
ACC1101
ECO1101
ENG1001

HIS1003
POL1101
PSY1001

ACC1102
ECO1102
ENG1002

INT1004

MTH1103
HPR1001
THA1003

ACC2201
ENG2001
MGT2101
FIN2101

MKT2101
LAW3015

ACC2202
ENG2002
MGT2102

FIN2202
STA2016

68 sadguMnIsauasIiinoudnGinG WK1 NE1ags W6 KO W.Gl.

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic English Sentences and
Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
World Civilization 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
General Psychology 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Computer for Business 3
Calculus for Business 1 3
Sport for Health 1
Preparation for speech and writing 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Accounting 1 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Business Law 2 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Accounting 2 3
English Interpretative Reading 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Financial Institution and Financial Market 3
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC3200 Advanced Accounting 1 3
ACC3211 Cost Accounting 1 3
ENS3202 English in Office Work 3
ACC3240 The Application of Accounting Software 3
MGT3102 Taxation 3
ACC3255 Accounting Internship -
.............. Free Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC3205 Tax Accounting 3
ACC3212 Cost Accounting 2 3
ACC3220 Auditing 3
MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr
ACC4200 Advanced Accounting 2 3
ACC4203 Accounting Information Systems 3
ACC4220 Seminar in Auditing 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC4209 Financial Reporting and Analysis 3
ACC4246 Internal audit and Internal control 3
ACC4252 Seminar in Financial Accounting 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 133

Remarks :

Students Majoring in Accounting are
required to have practical work experience in
accounting in the office of a Certified Public Accountant
or coporation,partnership,and government ,enterprises
for a period of not less than 500 hours from the date
of the internship registration However,such practical
work in auditing may be arranged for and conducted
by the Faculty of Business Administration.

v L = a I
* 9w waLamstBamzidisnwizn MTH1003 1ilw
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* LIS1001 shansigydlaidasSon
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ﬂmxu‘%msqsﬁa

=~

AmzUIMIgINadan 2 nangaslya Aa
1. wanga Iy anuiwisginatmdie
(Bachelor of Business Administration)
2. wangasiyyiyTiuda

(Bachelor of Accountancy)

nangasusyanuimsgsnataia

%aﬂ%muzy”l (M lne) u’%msqsﬁaﬁmﬁm (Us.1.)
%aﬂ‘%zyzy"n (n’m’]é’dﬂqu) Bachelor of Business Administration (B.B.A.)
I‘ ¥ o
moaﬁowangm

AMLUIN1IIN0 (axeu 8 MU e
(1) NM3I9MT (Management)
(2) NMIRULATNIITUIATT (Finance and Banking)
(3) N1IAaa (Marketing)
@) m3lunauaemUszauNuS (Advertising and Public Relations)
4.1 nguiTinslasnn (Advertising)
4.2 NI Mz FUNUT (Public Relations)
(5) mﬁﬂmsqsﬁw’%ms (Services Business Management)
5.1 nguiTIMIlIanTy (Hotel)
5.2 nguATMILsznune (Insurance)
5.3 NI BFIMITUNTNE (Real Estate)
54 ﬂ@ju%’]mﬁﬂmﬂﬂ%aaﬂﬁ (Logistics Management)
(6) miu’%miﬂ%'wmﬂ‘imguﬁ (Human Resource Management)
(7) 3n93ewingLszne (International Business)
(8) mMavaaiien (Tourism)

a

nangasdIgpruinisgsnatmia

U o o

1. Smdnsnly 33 niia
2. AMuUnunegsng 42 wihene
3. Aman 51 wiena
4. ARenE 9 wihpda

73 135 wigna

S0guMIsauasiinoudnGinBWwKI1I3Na1ags w6 sy w.el. 2559
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N1@33111505%13M2 1Y (General Management )

#1213311159AN13 ( Management )

nanImdnsnaly 33 wiisia
RAM 1000  #21u3AAM5330 Knowledge and Morality wanuliiuminefia)

naadITAIngAEasuazABAMAA3 6 Wikagia wigia
INT1004 mmg?l,flivaaﬁulﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business 3
MTH1003  adlasaaiAugu Basic Mathematics 3
nIaITNUBAEAS 6 WikIBfia wikEnA
HIS1003 81385553 1an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 msaummm:mﬂiﬂaﬁlﬁam'sﬁumﬁ Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001  Aiwileguniw Sport for Health 1
nIaIMFIANAEAT 6 Wik8fia wiEnA
PSY 1001 3a3nenialu General Psychology 3
POL 1101 madieduaznisunasadtng Thai Politics and Government 3
nanIzalszing 12 nikana wikEnA
ENG1001  dazluammndsnnuingmuazdwiinduludiatssinu
Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
ENG1002  dszloamusdinnuuasdniinaly English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 mid'ml,mmmmma”aﬂqu English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002 ﬂ’]ia"mamnm’m’lawdﬂqu English Interpretative Reading 3
naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 wiena wiEnA
THA1003 msm?wLﬁiamsw‘]mm:ms@uu Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
RAPIBIUNUNWIFIND 42 NibdEha USRI
ACC1101 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
APR2101 msaumﬂl,l,a:m'i%iaa'ﬁmai;sﬁa Business Information and Communication 3
ECO1101 mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 Lﬂmgmam‘u‘vxmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
FIN2101 M3ug3Na Businness Finance 3
HRM2101 mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management 3
LAW2015  ngwa1egsna 1 Business Law 1 3
MGT2101 ‘v\aﬂmi’ﬂﬂmiqiﬁ% Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 ﬂ’]‘iﬂwﬂﬂ’lil,%dﬂmﬁmf Strategic Management 3
MGT3102  msm#e1ns Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNTNNA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:mﬁl,mw:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
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HBNINIBILAN 51 WILNG

n. 37anUIAY 30 UiIaia

ACC2134
MGT2201
MGT2202
MGT3203

MGT3204

MGT3205
MGT4206
MGT4207
MGT4208
MGT4209

M3UHLU3%13 Management Accounting

'«J’%uﬁmmaﬁqsﬁaLl,a:m'm%'uﬁmamiaé'am Business Ethics and Social Responsibility
NMIIANNIEHNI% Office Management
mﬁLm’]:ﬁl,%aﬂ'%mm{]v'ugaLﬁﬂmié’fﬂﬁﬂﬂmdqiﬁﬂ Advanced Quantitative

Analysis for Business Decision Making

msﬁ'ﬂﬂ'ﬁﬂ'm,ﬂﬁuul,l,ﬂmLl,a:m'iﬁ'@umam‘ms Change Management and Organization
Development

M3I9NN953N9 Business Research

mi’ﬁ'ﬂmiqiﬁwmmia&l Small Business Management
mﬁ'mLl,wul,l,a:msmuqm%au%ms Executive Planning and Control
ﬂ']il,ﬁmeia‘iaaﬂ’mi;‘iﬁ% Business Negotiation

WRANIIN 8483 Organizational Behavior

a - ' a_a ' o A 1A ' ' =
2. N[N 21 KWIIUNGA N 2 ﬂQN‘lWLaaﬂﬂ@ﬂ?ﬁﬂﬂ@ﬂiﬂﬂ@ﬂ“%\‘l

(NNITINIIANITAATINNTIN)

MGT3301
MGT3302
MGT3303
MGT3304
MGT3305
MGT3306
MGT3307
MGT3308
MGT3309

MIIANINEE Commodity Management

mi3an13lgauniu Supply Chain Management

TLUUFUAIAIARS Inventory System

MIIAMIKIANTINNIGEIND Innovation Management

MIIANMINUNIW Quality Management
ﬂ’]ﬁ’]aLLNuLLa:muQ&m’]mﬁﬂuﬂqmﬁ’mﬂﬁ&l Facility Planning and Production Control

i;iﬁml,a:ﬁal,nﬂﬁa&l Business and Environment

miﬁﬂmmmLﬂuvLiJvLﬁ‘Lum‘iﬁ'ﬂm‘iqma’mﬂ‘i‘i&l Feasibility Study in Industrial Management

MITamMIouaTeluan1uiyinu Hazard Management in Workplaces

(ngaizn1sdaniInalyl)

MGT3401
MGT3402
MGT3403
MGT3404
MGT3405
MGT3406
MGT3407
MGT3408
MGT3409

M39aMIANNF Knowledge Management

ﬂquf]‘adﬂ(ﬂ’ﬁi;iﬁﬂ Business Organization Theory

myfas3luasin1s Organization Communication

MZENN9TIN Business Leadership

MIIANITINIAINTTIN Cross - Cultural Management
mﬁﬂmiﬂﬂqﬂﬂum’%mﬂﬁmma Strategic Management in Global Context
msﬁ'@msm’mL%‘mmmmﬁmi Risk Management for Organization
alulafssawneian1ss@ms Information Technology for Management

FUNWINITIANTT Seminar in Management

a -~ S 1 a
UNIAVBILABDNLAT 9 KUUNG

ARG

w

W W W W W

ARG

w

W W W W W w w w

AN A
3

W W W W W W w w

IhinAnwidenGeunszuiwinle g Mleseuluuminmas sniiunszuadmiancuimne daGowiy

o danEInIanndnsnziiannzuawiT luneie MGTIwn 9 wihafaduwizdana3nle vue391 MGT Mvdanidn

a A a o ' a v '
ATURDNLRT TUIB 9 AUIUNG VL(ﬂLLﬂ

siadgumisduGaisSiinoudnéGinuwr 1 ng1asgswiGi sy w.6al. 2559 71




AN A

MGT1001 ﬂmuﬁﬁﬂdﬁmﬁmﬁ'ﬂqiﬁa Introduction to Business 3
MGT4001  mIWenIalgsfia Business Forecasting 3
MGT4002 MIIAMSLIATINT Project Management 3
MGT4003  n1IL3W1IANNTaUES Conflict Management 3
MGT4004 milﬂugﬂi:ﬂaumi Entrepreneurship 3
#IDRANNTTUIWITT RAM3000 awiadnmn ( 9 wihefia)
AMAIBINTINBUAZNII5WIAT3 (Finance and Banking)

#1212231N13WWUAZN135WIAT3 (Finance and Banking)

nanadmansnaly 33 wiasiia
RAM 1000  @NWFAAMAETIN Knowledge and Morality wanuliiuminefia)
nRadITAIngEEasuAzABAMAAT 6 Wikufia wigia
INT1004 mmg?l,flivaaﬁulﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business 3
MTH1103 LLﬂaQaaﬁWﬁ%ﬁJgiﬁi} 1 Calculus for Business 1 3
nIAITINUBLAEAS 6 WikIBfia wikEnA
HIS1003 81385330 1an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 miaummm:mﬂiﬂaﬁLﬁamiﬁ’uﬂ’i’ﬁ Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001 ﬁwnﬁaqﬂlmw Sport for Health 1
nIMIMFIANAEAT 6 WikBfia wikEnA
PSY1001 303neald General Psychology 3
POL1101 malasuazmsUnasesine Thai Politics and Goverment 3
nanIzalszing 12 nibana wikEnA
ENG1001  Uszloammndsnauiuguuazdwriiniuluiiadszi i

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3

ENG1002  dszlgamundinguuazdnsinaly English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 miémtmmmmmé’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002  nIdu@anunm1a9ng i+ English Interpretative Reading 3
naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 wiena wikEnA
THA1003 msm?wLﬁiamsw‘]mm:ms@uu Preparation for Speech and Writing 3

RAPIBIUNUNWIFIND 42 Nk USRI
ACC1101 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
ACC2133 MITUTRUNINE WiALLAZE WD V8S Assets Liabilities and Owners’ Equity 3
ACC2134 M3UELU3%13 Management Accounting 3
ECO1101 mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 Lﬂmgmam‘u‘vxmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
FIN2101 M3ug3Na Businness Finance 3
LAW3015  ngwanegsna 2 Business Law 2 3
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MGT2101
MGT2102
MGT3101
MGT3102
MKT2101
STA2016

WANN39ANN330A Principles of Management
mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management
ﬂ’]‘iﬂwﬂﬂ’lil,%dﬂmﬁmf Strategic Management

mMin1#a1ns Taxation

AANNTNNA Principles of Marketing

aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:mﬁl,mw:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis

“BNIRIBILAN 51 WUILNG

n. 3Baneny 36 BWIWAG

FIN2202
FIN2203
FIN3204
FIN3205
FIN3206
FIN3207
FIN3208
FIN3209
FIN3210
FIN3211
FIN3212
FIN4213

FONUWNIEBULAZAAANTTIIW Financial Institutions and  Financial Markets
NNIRULAZNITTUIATT Money and Banking

NMIIANTNMILNUIZR 952N International  Financial Management
%ﬁml,a:uiﬂmﬁlm‘imnu Principles and Policies of Investment
MIVSAIBWANIW AT Commercial Bank Management

wmafan I NeALAzINTI891UN19N1T13% Techniques of Financial Analysis and Reporting

MIVINIINIFEUYIND 1 Financial Management 1

a € o @ 6 Ve .
NMIUATICRAANNTINE Securities Analysis
MIIATNAEIUTUNUN19IN313% Quantitative Analysis in Finance
MIVININIIULIND 2 Financial Management 2
MIUIRIATAS Credit Management

@“mmsamgﬁuﬂl,a:mﬁmmsmw&1LE%m Derivatives and Risk Management

a =) L) L= v 1 ] a
2.27118ntaaN 11&La€)ﬂl5£l%lﬂ%€)ﬂﬂ'!’l 15 ¥wana

FIN3318
FIN4314
FIN4315
FIN4316
FIN4317
FIN4319
FIN4320
FIN4321
FIN4322
FIN4323
FIN4324
FIN4325

33NINUNIARITFLIA Business and Public Finance
szuuuazulauesaINa1e Systems and Policies of Central Banks
MIFARIUTINATA AT Bank Operation
MIFNNWINSANBUANIZNTENIINNTEY Seminar in Financial Cases
ﬂ’]iﬁ&l&lu’]ﬂzy%’]ﬁu’m’]‘m’]ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ Seminar in Commercial Bank Problems
miﬁ’ﬂﬂ’]iﬂ’m’fm@huqﬂﬂa Personal Financial Management
ﬂ'ﬁﬁ'ﬂﬂ'ﬁﬂ'ﬁlﬁfﬁuqiﬁ%mu’]mzia&l Financial Management of the Small-Business
ﬂ’]ﬁ’]dLLNuLLa:muq&m’mm‘iL‘f‘m Financial Planning and Control
MIIANSFONUWNNTIE% Financial Institutions Management
mMsUseiiunalassms Project Evaluations

ﬂ']ﬁﬁ'm’mﬂ'm’?mgiﬁa Research in Business Finance

NIRRLAZNITTWIAIIIENINUTEINA International Finance and Banking

a -~ S 1 a
UNIAVBILABDNLAT 9 KUUNG

W W W W w w

AN A
3

W W W W wWwwwww wow

AN A
3

W W W W W w wwwwow

TWsanannszundinndeseuluuniinenaonaudiwsg zmﬁuﬂs:muﬁmﬁﬂm:u’%msqsﬁa WuFowmduitiaaned

#IDRANNTTUIWITT RAM3000 awiadnsn (9 wiaufia)

N1ABIN1IAAA ( Marketing )

#12719281N130810 Marketing

w0 IBIANEIN2L 33 widaia

RAM1000

ANN3AAMDTIN Knowledge and Morality wanuliiuminefia)

Ss:ATguNISaAUGISITNOuUUNGI NG WK 13NE1a8S WG MY W.Gl.
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nRadITAINgEIEasuAzARAMAAT 6 Wik8fia

INT1004 m'mg?l,ﬁaaﬁul,ﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business
- & . .

MTH1003 ATAFEAIAUZ U Basic Mathematics

naju’imuqi&ﬂmam‘e AN A
HIS1003 81585334 1an World Civilization

LIS1001  ansswnauazinalulagiNan13duwai Information and Technology for Searching

HPR1001 fIWLWaguW Sport for Health

nIaIFIANAEAT 6 WikBfia
PSY1001 3@3na117 U General Psychology
POL1101 m3tiladuaznsunasading Thai Politics and Goverment

nanImeawlszing 12 vieia
o & o o & Aa o o
ENG1001 Uszluammdinguivugiuuazanrisnduluiiolszdiu
Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life

ENG1002 dszlunmmnasnguuazdnyinald English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use

ENG2001 miémtmmmmmé’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension
ENG2002 N13enu@nnaun1=1adng i English Interpretative Reading

naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 wiena
THA1003 Mala3BuLNENTWALAZN Lo Preparation for Speech and Writing

RAPIBIUNWNWIFIND 42 Nk
ACC1101 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 1 Principles of Accounting 1
ACC1102 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 2 Principles of Accounting 2
APR2101 msaumﬂl,l,a:m'i%iaa'ﬁmai;sﬁa Business Information and Communication
ECO1101 mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1
ECO1102 Lﬂmgmam‘u‘vxmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1
FIN2101  n13ug3na Business Finance
HRM2101 mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management
LAW2015 ngwa1g3na 1 Business Law 1
MGT2101 ‘v\aﬂmi’ﬂﬂmiqiﬁ% Principles of Management
MGT2102 mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain  Management
MGT3101 mifﬁ’ﬂﬂ’m‘?dﬂaqwf Strategic Management
MGT3102 msm#ains Taxation
MKT2101  #aNN130a1a Principles of Marketing
STA2016 aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:mﬁl,mw:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis

“BNIRIBILAN 51 WUILNG
n. 37 aNLIAY 36 BI8NA

ACC2134 ms1nyBU3W1T Management Accounting

MKT2205 n1990NITa9nI9mIaane Marketing channel Management
MKT2206 MN33aMIIHNANNIAHLAZATIERAN Product and Brand Management
MKT3202 n133an1snsane Sales Management

SI0suUMISaUGISIiNOudnNGinGIWK1INg1ags G iKY W.6l. 2559
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MKT3204 Wq@ﬂﬁ&l%ﬂﬂﬂﬂ Consumer Behavior 3
MKT3206 MIMUNBNITANG Marketing Plan 3
MKT3209 m‘iéamim‘i@]mﬂLLLILIHSm’m’]S Integrated Marketing Communication 3
MKT3210 uIEli.l’]ElLLa:ﬂagmf‘i’m'} Price policies and strategies 3
MKT4201 MIIUMIANIN Marketing Research 3
MKT4203  lada@nduazlgaUniunian1snana Marketing Logistics and Supply chain 3
MKT4207 mMIaaaszaulan Global Marketing 3
MKT4208 miﬁ'ﬂmiﬂaqwfﬂ’lima’m Marketing Strategy Management 3
2. 3 nanidan (WwndAnsudaniTon 15 nilana) wikEna
MKT2307 NNIANNALINIT Services Marketing 3
MKT3307 NNIANANIIAII Direct Marketing 3
MKT3312 MU BUUANNTEIETUANTING Advertising and Sales Promotion 3
MKT3313 ﬂ’]i‘ll’]?.limlqﬂﬂﬂ Personal Selling 3
MKT3314 MIAMINIAUAN Retailing Management 3
MKT3315 MIIANIINTAEI Wholesaling Management 3
MKT3318 MIANALIILTN Hotel Marketing 3
MKT3319 MIIANIIATIRUAT Brand Management 3
MKT3321 WIANTIWHAANIAILAZNNTUTIIA MU Product and Packaging Innovation 3
MKT4305 mMIsENMIaMaian1sgean Marketing Promotion for Export 3
MKT4308 NIANALNBAINTIN Agricultural Marketing 3
MKT4311 msmmmﬁiaéﬁﬂw Social Marketing 3
MKT4312 MIIAMILATINTNNTAMNG Marketing Project Management 3
MKT4314 NIAAAYARINNIIN Industrial Marketing 3
MKT4317 FEUURNIRWNANININITIANG  Marketing Information System 3
MKT4321 mMIaananwILazLwie Sport and Entertainment Marketing 3
MKT4322 MIAATALEIUINUNINIAANA Quantitative Analysis in Marketing 3
MKT4323 MITAMIINFFURUT Customer Relationship Management 3
MKT4324 m‘i’ﬁ'ﬂmimmﬂLl,ul"n’ml,ﬂiizlgﬁﬂwal,ﬁm Marketing Management in Sufficiency

Economy Approach 3
MKT4325 U3 @UdIATYNIINIIAAIG Current Issues in Marketing 3
MKT4328 mi@]mﬂﬁ’]v\%'uaaﬁ?ﬂ’]ﬂ&i&ja%i‘jﬁﬂi Marketing for non-profit Organization 3

a =~ =) 1 a
RNIAIBIADNLET 9 K IYUNG
IWsenannszuainled lenidesewluuniinsaanudiuns 1w 9 miheia@nin m:mu’imﬁﬂmw’%msqsﬁa

wnGowdwiriienss muszdoumsiusdandiduindneuszunuimuamin s T3y a3sIunany w.6.2555 #uae
JpRaniad) WialiannizuIudTn RAM 3000 aniadnsn (9 wiaufia)

nMa3z NI n s ILaN15Ue B NNRS (Advertising and Public Relations)

d11n1slasmnasn1sUsesdunns (Advertising and Public Relations)

w0 IBIANEIN2L 33 widaia

RAM1000  AW3AMD330 Knowledge and Morality wanuliiuminefia)

S0gumsavasinudnGinuwK 1 naagswe mEo w.el. 2559 75
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nRadITAIngAEasuAzABAMAA3 6 Wikgia wna

INT1004 mmg?l,flivaaf?ﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business 3
MTH1003 ATAFEAT NI % Basic Mathematics 3
nIaITINUBLAEAS 6 WikI8fia wikEnA
HIS1003 81385330 1an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 miaummm:mﬂiﬂaﬁLﬁamiﬁ’uﬂ’i’ﬁ Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001 ﬁwnﬁaqﬂlmw Sport for Health 1
nIaIMFIANAEAT 6 WikBfia wikEnA
POL1101 madieuaznisunasadtng Thai Politics and Government 3
PSY1001 303neald General Psychology 3
nanIzalszing 12 nibaia wiEnA
ENG1001 Uslunmmdannuiumuuazdwiiniuluiialssiiu
Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3

ENG1002 Uszloan s danguuasdwiinalu English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 miémtmmmmmé’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002 NMIENBANNUNNEIBING 1 English Interpretative Reading 3
naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 wiena wikEnA
THA1003 MILeRBULNENIWALAZNITEY Preparation for Speech and Writing 3

RAPIBIUNUNIFIND 42 NibdEha
ACC1101 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
APR2101 msaumﬂl,l,a:m'i%iaa'ﬁmai;sﬁa Business Information and Communication 3
ECO1101 mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 Lﬂmgmam‘u‘vxmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
FIN2101 M3ug3Na Business Finance 3
HRM2101 mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management 3
LAW2015 NYWANYgINa 1 Business Law 1 3
MGT2101 ‘v\aﬂmi’ﬂﬂmiqiﬁ% Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 mifﬁ’ﬂﬂ’m‘?dﬂaqwf Strategic Management 3
MGT3102 mMin#e1ns Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNTANA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:mﬁl,mw:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
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1. ngadzmslasan
n. A anLeAL 21 neia wikEnA
APR3101 AANNNTUTZIRUNUT Principles of Public Relations 3
APR3102 RANMIlaBIN Principles of Advertising 3
APR3103 nq©jn1334la The Theory of Persuasions 3
APR3104 wasiiatamilasanuasmIdss §URUT" Media for Advertising and Public Relations 3
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APR3105

APR3106

APR3107

mswamm’%ﬁaaﬁaLﬁamﬂmwmnLm:miﬂi:ﬁﬁﬁuﬁuf Production Technique for
Advertising and Public Relations

mylsoiemIlasanuasmIUssT auRus Research for Advertising

and Public Relations

nN38es384N3 Corporate Communication

2. 3zantaan 30 vurena

APR3201
APR3202
APR3203
APR3204
APR3205
APR3206
APR4210
APR4211
APR4212
APR4213

wanfaduszmyssnuuuiiamslaismn Advertising Art & Design
miu’%mid’mg}ﬂﬁ’] Account Executive Management
nagnimIaivaTInulusun Creative Strategy
mslasanuszmitauaasiiansd1an Retail Advertising and Display
MILEUaNUlN BN Advertising Presentation
mMslasanmIdumnasiia Internet Advertising

MITUTIR UMM Advertising Campaigns

mMIuTmsAiamslasan Advertising Management
nsddnsUNTIaEIN Current Issue in Advertising
mslausanseaulan Global Advertising
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n. 3anteny 21 Bnrena

APR3101
APR3102
APR3103
APR3104
APR3105

APR3106
APR3107

AANNNTUTZIRUNUT Principles of Public Relations

RANMIlaBIN Principles of Advertising

"nqufjm‘igﬂ% The Theory of Persuasions

wsasfiaiamslaianuaznsussan §uWus Media for Advertising and Public Relations
mswamﬂ%aaﬁaLﬁamﬂmmnu,a:msﬂs:mé'uﬁ'uf Production Technique for
Advertising and Public Relations

m3dsiemslasanuaznsUssa §uWus Research for Advertising and Public Relations
nM3708N3896NT Corporate Commuication

2. 3zantaan 30 virena

APR3301
APR3302
APR3303
APR3304
APR3305
APR4307
APRA4308

APR4309
APR4310
APR4311

mMadowian1suszmdunus Public Relations Writing
msw“ﬂLﬁﬂmiﬂi:ﬁﬂé’uﬁ'ufmdqiﬁﬂ Speaking for Business Public Relations
AaNTTNMTUIZTIRUAUS Public relations Events

MUz suRuEoasn37ilinTarls Public Relations for Non-Profit Organization
mMsdszmaunuinadwnasifia Public Relations on the Internet
aNFneun Il aUNUT Professional Public Relations
mMIamIlsziduuaznsaiingfsunslszmaunus

Public Relations in Issues and Crisis Management

MITANMINTUILTFNWUT Public Relations Management
Toywuaznsddnsuesn1sdszan§Unus Public Relations Cases and Problems
masUfiamslassnudumstszangunus Public Relations Project Works
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(9 wihefa) wiadmaide Ui

APR3207
APR3208
APR3209
APR3306
APR4312
APR4313

mMIzaTIFunlasan Creative Copy
msaammumsgﬁmﬁvﬁﬁiamﬂmumﬂ Creative Packaging for Advertising
MslausanAUFIAL Advertising and Society
msﬂs:mé’uﬁ'ufﬁm%’uqsﬁa Public Relations for Business
MIUTZTIFNANUTTERI19U520 e International Public Relations
miﬁ'ﬂﬂ'ﬁ%mﬁmadﬁﬂ‘i Corporate Reputation Management.
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naa AFINNIINNITVING (Service Industries)

#121223710139ANI355N9UINN3 (Service Business Management )

w0 IBIANEIN2L 33 widaia

RAM 1000

ANN3AAMDTIN Knowledge and Morality wanuliiuniaefia)

nRaITAINgAIEasuAzARAMAAT 6 Wik8fia

INT1004
MTH1003

m'mg?l,ﬁaaﬁul,ﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business
A e . .
AUAFTAINUZIW Basic Mathematics

naju’imuqﬂﬂmam‘ 6 BIaNa

HIS1003
LIS1001
HPR1001

817855534 1an World Civilization
IawnaLazineluladiinan1sduadn Information and Technology for Searching
AwNagunIW Sport for Health

nIMIMFIANAEAT 6 Wik8fia

PSY 1001
POL1101

303nenaly General Psychology

ﬂ’]il,ﬁadl,l,a:ﬂ'l‘iﬂﬂﬂ‘iaavlmﬂ Thai Politics and Government

nanIzalszing 12 nibaia

ENG1001

ENG1002
ENG2001
ENG2002

Uslunmmdannuiupuuasdwiiniuludialssiiu

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life
Uszloanmnsanguuasdnyivialy English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use
miémtmmmmmé’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension
NMIENBANNUNNEIAING 1 English Interpretative Reading

naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 Bena

THA1003

MILRULNENNTWALAZN3TEY Preparation for Speech and Writing

RNIAIBIUNWNISTIND 42 BWILNG

ACC1101
ACC1102
APR2101
ECO1101
ECO1102
FIN2101
HRM2101
LAW3015
MGT2101
MGT2102
MGT3101
MGT3102
MKT2101
STA2016

miﬂ'zyl%‘ﬁv'uﬁu 1 Principles of Accounting 1

miﬂ'zyl%‘ﬁv'uﬁu 2 Principles of Accounting 2
miaumﬂl,l,a:ﬂ'l‘iéaa’l‘iﬂ’mi;‘iﬁ% Business Information and Communication
mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1

Lﬂiugma(ﬂﬁmmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1

M3ug3Na Business Finance

mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management

NJ)WNNYFINe 2 Business Law 2

WANN39ANN3R3NA Principles of Management
mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management
ﬂ’]‘iﬂwﬂﬂ’lil,%dﬂmﬁmf Strategic Management

A3ANEeNT Taxation

AANNTANA Principles of Marketing

aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:mﬁl,mw:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis
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nnmjaﬁmLané'faal,%ﬂu’imtanﬁﬂus"m 337

SBM2101
SBM2301
SBM4103

Eiﬁ%u%m‘il,ﬁadﬁu Introduction to Service Business
ANIIANIIANNLTINBULAZNNTLUI2AUAY Risk Management and Insurance
ﬂ’]ﬁﬁ’&llﬁaq‘iﬁﬂu’%m‘i Research Methods in Service Business

1. néu’imms‘fﬂum 42 An28N®

n. 3anLIAY 24 BEna

SBM3200
SBM3201
SBM3202
SBM3204
SBM3205
SBM4201
SBM4202
SBM4206

m3saM3ls9usuiasei Introduction to Hotel Management
ﬂ’]iéaﬁ’]ﬂuqiﬁﬂiidui&l Hotel Business Communication
NIIANTUINMIFIUNIN Front Office Management

ﬂ’]iﬁ'ﬂmia'm’l‘il,l,a:l,ﬂ%ada&l Food and Beverage Management

N3N 39wLAL% Housekeeping Management

miﬁ'ﬂﬂ’liq‘iﬁﬂ‘idl,l,‘i&l Hotel Management and Operation
asAnIuazwinawlugIfialssisu Organization and Personnel in Hotel Business
ﬂ’]iu’%ﬂ'ﬁa'm’]‘il,l,a:l,ﬂ%ada&l Food and Beverage Service

2. 3zantaan 18 nurana

SBM3241
SBM3243
SBM3244
SBM4242
SBM4243
SBM4245
SBM4246
SBM4247
SBM4248
SBM4249

wiEnA
3
3
3

AR
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AR

S:UUﬁ’]iﬁumﬂl,ﬁaﬂ’ﬁﬂwﬂﬂ’lﬂuiz‘iﬁﬂidLLS&I Management Information System in Hotel Business 3

ﬂgi:l,ﬁP_HJLLaxﬂ%ﬂﬁiiNﬁ1%§U§iﬁﬂIidLLS&I Legal Issue and Ethic for Hotel Business
msmuQmuﬂs:mmhgsﬁﬂsaLml Budget Control in Hotel Business
msé’&mmmﬁﬂmsqsﬁﬂsaLml Seminar in Hotel Business
mifndfudnumasuwinlugsfialsausy Hotel Student Internship Program

MITaMIaNAITaLAzLTaTIzaWI LU Condominium and Service Apartment Management

MIVANIUHUNATILAZEVANY Kitchen and Sanitation Management
nMsu3nnsaaunazal Club and Spa Management
MIIANSURNBNTIIUEZINEANULREANE Maintenance and Security Management
MITAMIUEUNT AR Catering Management

2. naxdzmIdsznuiy 42 viaeia
n. 3anLIAY 24 B1En6

SBM3302
SBM3303
SBM3304
SBM3305
SBM3306
SBM4307
SBM4308
SBM4309

MIUszAuAEnINSFuuazaNNTURaTay Property and liability Insurance
miﬂi:ﬁ'u%%l,l,a:qmmw Life and Health Insurance

M3Usenuandng Fire Insurance

MIUsznuAuInsuas Automobile Insurance

msdsznuneea Reinsurance

M39aM 35391 3AUNY Insurance  operation management
AmamaasUsznutia Mathematics of Life Insurance
FUNWINTLI2NWAE Seminar in Insurance

2. 3zantaan 18 nuana

SBM3310
SBM3311
SBM3312
SBM4313
SMB4314

NIFATIINTIUIRY Mortality Table Constrution

msaﬁ*’mmmé’&lﬁufﬁugﬂﬁwﬂs:ﬁuﬁu Customer Relationship Management in Insurance

NMIIANTINUAMNBLTNWAY Insurance Agency Management
FFUNALAzEAFIMNTINANTLIAUNY The Government and Insurance Industry
MIUTENRALNIINZLALAZNTUWES Marine and Transportation Insurance
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SBM4315
SBM4316

MUsenuFInN Social Insurance

msudsznunsiaada Miscellaneous Insurance

3. naju’ima&'am’%uﬂ%'mf 42 wgna

n. 3anLIAY 24 B1En6

SBM3401
SBM3402
SBM3403
SBM3405
SBM3406
SBM4401
SBM4405
SBM4406

m'm;i?l,ﬁaaﬁmﬁmﬁ'uqsﬁaaé’am’%w%’wﬁ Introduction to Real Estate Business

MIUTTAUTIANORINSUNSWE 1 Real Estate Valuation 1
MIUTEAUIIANORINSUNSWE 2 Real Estate Valuation 2
ﬂ'm'?mgiﬁaaé'am%w%'wﬁ Real Estate Finance
mMsdszanmnanannasse Construction Valuation
mmmumaﬁ'mﬁqsﬁaaé’am’%w%’wﬁ Real Estate Investment
a a a a 6 .
NMITWUNRTINIDRINTIINNINE Real Estate Planning

miu’%mia'}umm"g&mu Housing Estate Management

2. 3 anidan 18 wwwna

SBM3404
SBM3407
SBM4402
SBM4403
SBM4404
SBM4407
SBM4408

MUNY aFIRISNNINELATINEWIN Real Estate Agent and Brokerage
s:uuﬁagaqsﬁaaé’am’%w%’wﬁ Real Estate Information System
MIUTASLATINTERINISUNINE Real Estate Project Management
suouyfidninedaniiuning Real Estate Procedures
msﬁ'@msqsﬁaaéﬁm’%m%’mﬁ Real Estate Management

(% a ar a o 6 .
MIFNUTINIDFINIUNTWE Real Estate Seminar

ARINSUNINETLHI19U 52N a International Real Estate

a.nguiznisdanisladadng 42 niasfia

n. 3BanUIAY 24 BWIWAG

SBM3501
SBM3502
SBM3503
SBM3504
SBM3505
SBM4509
SBM4510
SBM4511

RANMITIANILAIFANF Principle of Logistics Management
MITANIINTUUE Transportation Management
NMIIANIARIEUAT Warehouse Management
NMIIANITIBAIAIARY Inventory Management

JTUUEIRWNALAIFANS Logistices Information Systems

MIAANZABITN U UNTIaMILa38@NS Quantitative Anaiysis for Logistices Management

a a (3 .
NIRANIIUITVNUN Packaging Management

s @ [ a a [ . T
FUNWFIUNNTIANTSLAIaANE Seminar on Logistices Management

2. 3zantaan 18 niana

SBM3506
SBM3507
SBM3508
SBM4314
SBM4512
SBM4513
SBM4514
SBM4515

SBM4516

ngnangiuladg@ing Laws for Logistics

MIsaMILAEM IS ATe Purchasing Management
mMITaMINaIMINIAzeuw3 Shipping Management
MIUTENUALNIINZLALAZNTUWES Marine and Transportation Insurance
MM INSWeNILada@nd Logistics Resources Management
M3UUANIIUUES Transportation Operation
mM3samslada@ndszaulan Global Logistics Management

AMIIANITEINHVUES Terminal Management

NMIIANITNTUBEINIDINEA Air Transportation Management
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IhinAnwidenGaunszuiwinlagiideseuluuminmas sndiunszuiwinfenzyinsgsia wuGowiuin
WBanEd BIalRannITUIWIT RAM3000 awiadnen ( 9 wihedia)

‘Irﬂﬁﬂizﬂa']‘-ﬂLaﬂﬂﬂd‘ﬂnﬁElu%‘ﬁ']ﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬂﬁﬂﬂ']vl,ﬁ 9 wihuna fruaszozaMIenandwiduian 120 1% Imwmmu

v v
< o ¥ A

FJrlunaiadviRened Iﬂﬁlﬂ’l']&ll,ﬁu‘ﬁﬂu‘ﬂ'mﬂ']ﬂ%‘ﬁ'w 9% ﬂﬁﬂi&l’](ﬂﬂd&mﬂ’lﬁlﬁﬂﬁtﬁ&ﬂ&iﬁjﬂﬂﬂ’h 75 wihgne %aa:aa“nnﬁuu

F91 RAM3000 swiadnmn'le

a a s &
#12BINTUIRITNINYININNEE  ( Human Resource Management )

w0 IBIANEIN2L 33 widaia

RAM1000  AW3fAmD330 Knowledge and Morality wanuliiuminefia)

nRadITAIngEEasuAzABAMAA3 6 Wikagia wna
INT1004 m'mg?l,ﬁaaﬁul,ﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business 3
- & . .
MTH1003  aiafaaiAug L Basic Mathematics 3
naju’imuqi&ﬂmam‘e AN A AN A
HIS1003 21385370 1an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 Iawnauazinaluladiiansduadi Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001  AiWLNBguNIW Sport for Health 1
néu"‘zmﬁaﬂumam‘ 6 UWIENH AN A
PSY1001 3@3ne1n2 'l General Psychology 3
POL1101 ﬂ’]il,ﬁadl,l,a:ﬂ’ﬁﬂﬂmaavlmf_l Thai Politics and Government 3
nanIzalszing 12 nibaia AN A

o & v go & Aa o o
ENG1001  tszloamunadsnnuiugiuwazdnrisnduluiialsedrin

Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
ENG1002  dsloamundingeuazdnsinaly EnglishSentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 miémtmmmmmé’dﬂqw English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002  n138 %A MnuMs1aIng i English Interpretative Reading 3
naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 wiena wiEnA
THA1003 msm?wLﬁiamsw‘]mm:ms@uu Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
RAPIBIUNUNIFIND 42 NibdEha USRI
ACC1101 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
APR2101 msaummﬁam‘s%‘amsmaqiﬁ% Business Information and Communication 3
ECO1101 mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 Lﬂmgmam‘u‘vxmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
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FIN2101 M3ug3Na Business Finance 3
HRM2101 mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management 3
LAW2015 NJWNNYFINa 1 Business Law 1 3
MGT2101 WANN39AN3RINA Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 miﬁ’ﬂﬂ’m‘ﬁdﬂaq%f Strategic Management 3
MGT3102 mMin#e1ns Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNTNNA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:ﬂ'lﬁl,m']:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
BNIAIBILBN 51 RUWAA wieia

n. A anLeAL 36 naia
ACC2134 M3UHLU3%13 Management Accounting
HRM2202  wo@nssuniwensuumsluasdnis Human Resources Behavior in Organization 3
HRM2203 ﬂ’]ﬁ’]aLLNW{l%'W?J’mSm#H{T MIFTIN LAZNNIAALREN Human Resources Planning ,

Recruitment and Selection 3
HRM2204  m39an1INaNIUZU&% Performance Management 3
HRM2205 msﬁ'@umw%’wmmm&uﬁ Human Resources Development 3
HRM3206 MITANIANNDLUN Compensation Management 3
HRM3207  M39amSussNuaNNuS Labor Relations Management 3
HRM3208  ussouduwusuazngmnunafiiedos Labor Relations and the Law 3
HRM3209 a’]iaul,"nﬂl,ﬁiaﬂ’ﬁﬁ'ﬂﬂ’ﬁﬂ%'wmﬂ‘impﬂrj Human Resources Management Information System 3
HRM3210 mﬁﬂmsﬂ%'wmﬂsmg‘,uﬁmuﬁlﬁamumﬁﬁﬁLﬂﬁummm Human Resources Management

under Changing Situation 3
HRM3211 MIAMIFINN ANULRDAND UALFNANIZUIARDY Safety and Environment Management
HRM3213 é’&lmmﬁﬂmiﬂ%’mmmm&uﬁ Seminar in Human Resources Management
2. A antaan 15 viaaia wikEnA
HRM3312  m3feasluasdnaidalfiidnns Communication Practices in Organization 3
HRM3314  msiindjuanudumasananineinausys Practical Training in Human

Resources Management 3
HRM4315  msdamaniwennsuyusdszninedszing Intemational Human Resources

Management 3
HRM4316 WaRAMIFN A BOL Interviewing Techniques 3
HRM4317  mslAddSnsuazuuesih Counseling and Advising 3
HRM4318  msanwmduiin Teamwork 3
HRM4319  inailan1333la Motivation Techniques 3
HRM4320 ﬂaglﬂfﬂ’]iLﬁ&lNﬁ@]ﬂ’]WWﬁIﬂd’]u Strategies for Employee Productivity 3
HRM4321 MIATIFBUUATMTITENTUIAMINTWENNITUULES Human Resources

Management Audit and Research 3

HRM4322 mﬁLm’]:ﬁl,%aﬂ'%mml,ﬁamﬁmwsw%’wmmm&uﬁ Quantitative
Analysis for Human Resources Management

HRM4323 mssamaiaanuiantluwisndn Career Management

HRM4324 mﬁmmsqﬂmmﬁlﬂmaﬂ Talent Management
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HRM4325

HRM4326

MM INTWENTUYsdiNasIgTIdaIAnITUIanNTIn Human Resources Management
for Creative Innovation Organization 3
myamIninenauysdndanunannansluasdng Human Resources Management

in Workplace Diversity 3
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INT1004 mmg?l,flivaaf?ﬁmﬁ'mauﬁamai‘maqsﬁa Introduction to Computer for Business 3
MTH1003  AAFMEATNUY % Basic Mathematics 3
nIaITNUBLAEAS 6 WikI8fin wiEnA
HIS1003 81385553 1an World Civilization 3
LIS1001 msaummm:mﬂiﬂaﬁlﬁam'sﬁumﬁ Information and Technology for Searching 2
HPR1001  fiwwilagunw Sport for Health 1
nIMIMFIANAEAT 6 Wik8fia wikEnA
PSY1001  3@3nenald General Psychology 3
POL1101 madieduaznisunasadtng Thai Politics and Government 3
nanIzalszing 12 nibaia wikEnA
ENG1001  wszluammdinguiugiuuazdwidndulusindsziniu
Basic English Sentences and Essential Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
ENG1002 Useloammndsnnuuszdnrinaly English Sentences and Vocabulary in General Use 3
ENG2001 mid'ml,mmmmma”aﬂqu English Reading for Comprehension 3
ENG2002 ﬂ’]ia"mamnm’m’lawdﬂqu English Interpretative Reading 3
naju’immmvlﬂﬂ 3 wiena wiEnA
THA1003 msm?wLﬁiamsw‘]mm:ms@uu Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
RAPIBIUNUNIFIND 42 NibdEha USRI
ACC1101 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 1 Principles of Accounting 1 3
ACC1102 msﬂ'zy%‘ﬂv'u@ﬁ”u 2 Principles of Accounting 2 3
APR2101 miaummﬁiam‘iéaa’ﬁq‘iﬁ% Business Information and Communication 3
ECO1101 mmgmam‘gamﬂ 1 Microeconomics 1 3
ECO1102 Lﬂmgmam‘u‘vxmﬂ 1 Macroeconomics 1 3
FIN2101 M3ug3Na Business Finance 3
HRM2101 mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management 3
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LAW2015  ngwanegana 1 Business Law 1 3
MGT2101 WANN39ANN3R3NA Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁmmsmsﬁﬂLﬁummm:ﬁud%qﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 miﬁ’ﬂﬂ’m‘ﬁdﬂaq%f Strategic Management 3
MGT3102 AN3ANE8NT Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNTANA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:ﬂ'lﬁl,m']:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
WNIRIB AN 51 WikI8Ne

n. B anleAy 39 KN w86
INB3101 mmg?lfaaﬁmﬁ'mﬁ'uqsﬁﬁmiwﬂs:mﬂ Introduction to International Business 3
INB3102 WAANTLATIRETINTANT2RIN9U TN International Trade Negotiate Techniques 3
INB3103 RANLAZNIZUIBNNIFIaNULAZLDN Principles and Procedure of Export and Import 3
INB3104 wwﬂﬁﬁaLﬁﬂimﬁﬂLm:msaumﬂluqiﬁﬁminﬂi:mmﬁaaﬁu Introduction to Electronic

Commerce and Information in International Business 3
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